west virginia deparment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Thursday, December 14, 2023

WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical / Re-Work

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 1-2269
47-051-00082-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 1-2269
Farm Name: BLAKE, J. S

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00082-00-00
Vertical Re-Work

Date Issued: 12/14/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/15/2023
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PERMIT CONDITIONS ,

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the i it

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled an,d_wanalyzed.

3 Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1 ¢, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or

g with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas

sprin
1l or spring located between one

requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water we
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5 In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-fqur (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7 Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of 0il & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNOotify@wv.gov

within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

12/15/2023
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(Rev. 8/10)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator:  columbia Gas Transmission, LLC |307032 Marshall Liberty Cameron, WV
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number: Victory B 2269 3) Elevation: 873.0
4) Well Type: (a) Ol or Gas X
(b) If Gas:  Production / Underground Storage X
Deep / Shallow X
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Maxton Proposed Target Depth: 1566’
8) Proposed Total Depth: 1581 Feet  Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Maxton

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: None as reported by the Driller in 1918.
8) Approximate salt water depths: None as reported by the Driller in 1918.

9) Approxn’nate Coal seam depths 80'-82"; 240'-245", 440'-445'"; 550'-555' as reported by the Drillerin 1918.

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None reported by the Driller.

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? Yes

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)

Perform a wellhead change, log the well, and clean out with coiled tubing. C-ff.’r‘..-f' EEwEerEq o
*Casing listed below are existing. No plans to remove, alter, or install new casing/tubing. NUV2T 7073
£, WV Department of
13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM Avironmental Protection
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)

Conductor 10" 235 235 None.

Fresh Water

Coal

8-5/8"; 8-1/4" | 55, unknown | 24+ LUnknown | 668"; 361" | ess: sers oz | 150 sX.; None.

Intermediate

Production 7" J-55 23 1568’ 1568’ 180 sx.
Tubing

Liners

Packers: Kind: N/A
Sizes:
Depths Set

12/15/2023
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JOB PLAN Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:  2/24/2023
Objective: WHX, Log, CTCO LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE: WHX, Log, CTCO WORK TYPE:  Waell Integrity
FIELD: Victory B WELL: 2269
STATE: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.750820 -80.621323 API:  47-051-00082-00-00
DIST/TWP:  Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 39.750820 -80.621323 CNTY:  Marshall
JOB PLAN

Note that flanged wellhead is old ANSI 400 Series components, rated at 960 psig. A 8" ANSI 400 Series x 7-1/16" APl 2K
DSA will be required to perform well work.

1 Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval, etc.
2 Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
3 Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.
4 Service all wellhead valves.
5 Disconnect well line.
6 Record 7" flowstring and annulus pressures.
7 Kill wel! with solids-free viscosified fluid.
Note: Should take approximately 65 bbls of 12.7 ppg fluid (200 psi overbalance at MAOP).
8 Monitor kill status for a couple of days to ensure well is static.

9 MIRU CTU. Install inflatable RBP at ~1520' correlated to SLB GR-Neu. log dated 11/13/1995. Perform positive pressure test to 500 psig.
Optional: consult with WE&T Engineer as to whether second IRBP needs installed.

10 Remove wellhead components down to casing head. Install temporary 8" ANSI 400 x 7-1/18" APl 2K DSA + 7-1/18" 2K gate valve.

11 RU CTU and retrieve IRBP. RDMO CTU.

12 MIRU wireline. Load wellbore and run gauge ring, CBL, and HRVRT. Install RBP1 at 1520 (correlated to Schiumberger GR-Neut ran 11/13/95). Perform
positive pressure test to 200 psig. Install RBP2 at 1450 (correlated to Schlumberger GR-Neut ran 11/13/95). Drop junk basket on top of RBP2. RDMO.
Reguest 2-day turnaround on HRVRT results.

13 Remove concrete pad - CAUTION there may be hidden pressurized piping/fittings imbedded in concrete.

14 Release all annular pressure and remove wellhead.

15 Prep 7" and 8-5/8" casings to accommodate new wellhead.

* Consult with WET engineer to determine if results of CBL and HRVRT support proceeding planned scope of work.

16 Install new API 5K wellhead. Pressure test seals to 1000 psig.

17 MIRU Baker Atlas. Retrieve junk basket and RBPs. RDMO wireline.

18 MIRU CTU. RIH with jet nozzle. Begin CTCO from top to TD. Wash across OH section 2 times using foamed TFW. Do not stop in OH section with coil.
Start acid and wash openhole perf interval 2 times with foamed 15% HCI acid. RIH back to bottom, shut well in, and spot 500 gals 15% HCI acid.
POOH to 1200 ft and load well with TFW. Displace acid with 500 gal TFW. Tentative maximum treating pressure is 2000 psig, pending results of HRVRT.
RBTB and unioad well with nitrogen. Spent acids need to be recovered within 24 hrs. POOH. RDMO CTU.

19 Flow well to re-establish gas flow and recover fluids.
20 Obtain 45-min flowback test and report results to REG.
21 Reclaim road and location.

22 Re-fit well line.

23 Paint wellhead and leadline.

24 Commission well to place back in service.

25 Notify REG that well is ready for storage service.

RECEIVED
Offlce of Oil and Gag

NOV 27 2023

. WV Department of
nvironmenta} Protection

. RECEIvED
Off!cg ofOif and g4
NOV 27 2003
WV Depary
; men
Enwronmental Progeg;.. .
PREPARED BY: . REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:
Jim Amos - /)?/ . {Z oz
PREP DATE: 212412023 11/07/2023

12/15/2023
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Tenen e The Menufacturers ight & Hest Company____ / 1

Division.... .4 _ Company Lease ~ 2152

Record of well No. 2249 on  Je & Me Ae Blake Farm 70 Acres
Cameron Fizsid  Liberty Disteiot . Maraball County W. Va,  State

Rig Commenced _ 19 Completed 19

Drilling Commenced __Sept, 24 19 56 Completed ect, 29 1956

Contractor Rgae Bros. Drilling Company Address New Martinsville, W, Va

Driller’'s Name

Wayne Rawe & Virgil Willey

082w

CASING AND TUBING RECOROD
o Conducto: 14 10 314 7 658" & 3/16” 4 s
U:d in Drlg.
Pl I Mene | | 237e [ a0370| sl [
PACKER RECIIRD SHOQTING RECORD
S ol el M M N IR [ e
|
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
e Reading [ | s —_— Sand R PR attionr e e | owm
10.13__54] 60/10 | Water 5/8* | 23,76 Maxton 0|k 12 5 | L8
TO"I’;\L INITIAL OPEN FiL.OW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS I
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS m pip' m“ ml{&m
pittaburgh coal 5h3 552 9 A1) original 6-5/8% Casing was pulled
Maxton Sand 67 | 1583 16
__ Todal Depth 1581 | %o 190!, Drove lsad plug and £illed
with cement to 1675!, Drove lead plug
o e and £illed with oement to 1581°,
. = | Original 10" casing, 237! was left in
[ holes and not disturbed.
o Run 673! of B-5/8% Casing Sm. Gr. J=53
— 1 __2ij on s steel die nippls and screwed
oo %o 364" of origimal pipe, Cemsnbed
_ at 6451 with 150 bage cement. Good return
N | of cement at surface.
| Run 509' of 7" Cazing Used 20# amd
1065' of 7" Casing Sm. Or. Je55 29# on
a steel shoe met at 1568', Cemsnted
with 160 bags cement and 2 bage of Del.
_ No return at the surfase. Filled between 0 ECEIVED
: : | It o g st 10 et smet O30
o . ) NOV 97 2023
- Wy
L nvironme?r?grgrec;,tl;g:’on
J 1
- 9 —
T !
— £
Yy “‘»e -). won ant & and fm;u;'",ié be correct by Bk nmined u:\d Av_p—r:"d br
iCﬂJ NP e ‘o', _Contractor b2 N Field Supenmendent

OTE—The above bla:k must e tiled out careMy by the contraclar, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and

Ni
bill for drilling. All furmatiars snd known sands mus: be given by

d fo! f the
thelr proper name, with stsel Jine meagurements, and under the head ol Ramnrlu must be reeorded in

what sand and at what depth ()it {7as or water was found, the quantity of same, the quuhty of the sand, and thickness of pay.

12/15/2023
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ETATE OF WEST VIRCINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

 AT05100082
o

At
e S f}f %/ “

2yl

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. ong COPY MAILEG TO THE DEPARTHXNT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED Y THE
WELL OPERATOR AND YHE THIRD CORY (AND EXTRA COPIES (f REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO £ACH COAL OPERATOR AT THKIR RESPRCTIVE

ADDRESSES.

COAL OPERATAR OR OWNER

The Manufacturers Light &'Heat Ca. . __

MAMK OF WELL OPERATOR

Pittsburgh, Penna.

ADDRESS

COAL OPERATON OR OWMER

COMPLETE ADDRESN

September 2L, 1956 19
WELL AND LOCATION

Liber‘by District
AooREES
Marshall County
LEASK OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No.....2269
ADDRESS
JekeMedn_Blake Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, .
L
County of Marshall
Virgil Willey and ..Glen Judge

being first duly sworn accor&lng to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Mfrs. Light & Heat Co
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

En

wats commenced on the. 2h woday of.Sepbe ... , 1956, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECGQRD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGE USED CASING
PORMATION T ITE & KIND rl‘jl_.l.aln L(c':‘al'
Total Depth 2738' || Hole filled with cement B ~
L || from 2738 to 1581! Set Lead
Plug at 1581' Cement from 1581
to 15687 1.6" lead Plug.
COAL SEAMS - DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
amny Pittsbureh 5L3 to 5527
(NAME)
ANAME)
AMAMEY

and that the work of plugging and filling seid well was completed on the.©

Qetoher

1.1 5

And further deponents saith not.

8th day of
L] ———
¢ ?/1 J
r S
1088
AT o
Notary Puhlie.

Permit N; Jﬁ['

L2

HECENED
Ofﬂce of Oil and Gag

NOV 27 2023

WV Dep partment of
vironmentaj Protection

12/15/2023
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4705100082 W
27

sog Lokt Vast Comaany
Compan,
Divislon..... ...4% . . _. i Tease = 2152
Record of well No. 22-’37./ on  J. 4he Blake Farm ‘70 Acres
Cameron Field  Liberty Distriet . 1larshall  County W Va,  State
Rig Commenced 19 Completed 19 i
Drilling Commenced Sepve €l 18 T Completed onta or 1956
Contractor Ziane Broc, Trilline Company Address  ew llartinsville, V. Va. . _
Driller’s Name Jayne Rawe & Virpil willey o
CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conductor Lhid 10 814" T [R-74.0d B 3/16~ 47 1.3 l
U'.ﬁ;(' m Drlg. I
Left in well Lete 2.':? ' 10371 l;’-? B - l._
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
;h.: ) . Depth Set | Type Packes Date I Tyvpe Explosive Amount DEPTH Volame Volume
. e S Top Bottom Before Cu, Ft. After Cu. Ft.
i VOLUME AND PRESSURE B
PRESSURE IN"MIN 2 Trwua
Rending juui Size . 24 Hour
Date in Tnchos Liguid Orifiee Vohioe s=ad 1 s | 10 | %0 | e | mop MR P! Houm
0-29-8& | £u/10 | water | BfEM | 23,711 axion 0|k 12 _]_ 15 _[
1 — _I__ l
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION TOP porrom | Tmcwwmss| ALl Fipe measured RUSRcLhreads
Pittstrrsn Coad Hiid ihe ! Aho pxrieinal £-C/¥M pasing was pulled |
daxton Sand L7 13 15 a2 help filled with cement and stone
Tomal lesti 1581 Lo 2Vgi'e Trove lead plug and filled
_ with coment o 16757, Drove lead nlug

aid Filled with cement %o 1bYlY,

Oricinel 1Y casing, 247! was left din

rols and not disturcec,

Rur 673t of ¥-5/¢% casing Sm. Gr. J-55

2t on a steel die nipmle or

nd_screwed
of oripinal pipes. Cemented

on to 264!

s

&Y

with 15¢ bacs cement, (ood return

of cement, at surface.

Bus 409 cf " Casing Useéd 20# and

l6ut of " Casing Sm. Cre =55

29 on.

o steel shoe szt at 1568's Cemented

gttt 140 bars cement and 2 baps of Gel,

)

return at the surface. Filled between

b 20 Laps of ceguwab

HECENED

Oﬂxce of Oil and Gag

n,g:.m‘ thock Lrolr .

fofr-L~forl-¥

~NOV'27 2023

En W Department of

v:ronmental Protection

menummcnl: wod [6:- be corteet by
: 4. 1..(_/ A B

....Contractar

NOTE—The above blank must be fliled aut cald‘ly by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the wall, an

Examined and Approved by

PR i e
<3 .‘_:-_L‘.'-..—_:&:E'.:.\ﬁ,*&-.__ e e .Field Supermntendent

d when d for f the
bill for drilling. All formulions nnd kaown Rands must be givan by their proper name, with ateel line mossurements, and under the head of “Remarks” mun be rewrdtd in

what sand and at what depth Oil, Caa or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

12/15/2023
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e ' . WORK ORDER SKETCH
Z BUOGET wﬁ?Z WORK ORDER no_IL]_ll_:_'____
oATE Requestep 3 /S o° DATE.—__KD2 %5 49,
COMPANY The Marufspturers 1o ard Jeat Lo, pepr Froclucticn sermex L
PrOPOSED work _ R2condition Active well No, 2262 —TIRE- REGULATOR 3775
KNOWN AS J, ard v, A Elake Vil SINCTECULATOR 1t
710k isberty s MWLM Ay Ve,
CITY BOROUGH. VILLAGE TAX DISTRICY TOMDLXTARCIR OR DISTRICT COUNTY STATE
CITY. BOROUGH. VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT TOWN, TOWNSHIP OR DISTRICT COUNTY STATE
" CITY. BOROUGH. VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT TOWN. TOWNSHIP OR DISTRICT COunTY STATE
’ J SHewaré
/ T ¥ a
N ’ "
m “ o 05‘- e v
¢ W m o \\9/:"9 &qo ¥
nooT e R IR B A% b .
W iRl i 7”< = BN
woteate | NORTH 9 ¥ 5 o e 12 o 7 %
"’ N R ¥ se,. \o 2
oo 3 ”ag ot »y%\ 8y, CegrSa, ST
G Blaxe T 2 / ~ e <®
e g~ > ’54 DN i P 2
¢/ et No T e Measy! E
A 2 g1 ’3 \oﬂ.ﬁ.;-ééq of ;R P
4)'?5 LA /l’l T ot I o7z
i po” N : te
F— CRAR Falg |
T klg T8 S YT fvart
TOXUNE Y g WS Stewar
. N W% ow NS
N 3 TR ‘e"\‘ ;- '
I8 ww S I N
(Y ;
Vg o = L4 {
¥ e \ !
< e aw 5
wtasld L7
eb
-) E s 56 &1
Ofﬁch OEfC L.’ VED
. - C la"dGas
, Noy ¢ 2023
WV Dep.a.
E”ViFOnmgggf et of
. ‘I"rotection
Traw 9 No Y-7-£%7
kD 3 Comnor £xgs
Fiie NG/WARS- 8&
scae L ZECC] L el B
meno _F_FOTN ’
=== e W L LT
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A N it M
Wions o« ol e
Form QG 9 : : v:
L S I

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WEILL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION B. ARTICLR 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE Coor)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va,

I - e lamufocturess Light & Vest Gepesy

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Name of Well Operalor

200 Uniem Yot Mailding,
Rnaarg 17, ©

C.omplete Address

Address

Jlﬁlq ll. 1955 19
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

— _M ____ Distriet

__Coal Opetator or Coal Owner

Harhall County
- Lease ov Propzriy Owner
Well No. ‘_
do Rahe
Address * Farm

Inspecetor to be notified Snpn feead

Gentlemen:-—

The uncersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work oL plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five davs after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that vour respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice. in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of yvou at the above addresses on the Ofﬁcé:{EfCoE",vED
above date L and Gas

Very truly yours, NOV 2 7 2023

Envmgeepartmem of

Well Operator ntal Pmtecﬂﬂﬁ
YN Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered

engineet. showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and ucreage of same.

the nu of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the lovation of the ubout Lo be abandoned well. determined

by su:

3y v, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent paints or landmarks on said tract. shall
Le subinitted xith this notice,

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
und he ol na tucther force or effect.

(over) - Permit NUMBER

12/15/2023
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\
PR RL
PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
(REQUIRED BY RULKS AND REGULATIONS)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: BTl RoGoTNe
Total depth 798
Clay 4 wild
Cmmnd m aind
Seene %36 2600
Crmml 200 RS
Clay 293
Shene 2560 3
Gomuk g
Shann E
Somons dge  mee
S 28 o
Suzmansty =00 m
= %
Staem B 2]
After tghlishesger survegs buls, £11! with stene and senemd te betiean of
and, Yo% lead Iug, Lot 8 top of Big 'mfun mal o4 sek lead Piuge
sad send to bebben of Vumbem semle. Tuis wll $0 Do weed for stomge ia S dm mule
REQEIVED
Office oDl and Gas
To the Degartment of Mines -
Coal Owner or Operator, NOV N9
Lease or Property Owner. { UZ3
Gentlemen: WV Do@rtment of
This “work order” ig submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your Environme al Protection

disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator. -

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

day of 19,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By: —
NOTE: This “work order” shall be flled in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or torrected and returned to the well operator as his autharity for plugging said well, and one for
the well inspeator,

Hgfl e p——

12/15/2023
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FDRM DG 2

STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ARANDON WELL

(REOLIRED BY SECTIGN B, ARTiCLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CoDH)

To Tae Dervarrment or Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.

Dow deringlur e LAghE & tead Gmegney
COAL OPERATOR GR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL QPERATOR

600 ulion Traad Buli-tang

Mitrborch 19, Pesmasivuning

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

v au_:l. 19858,

B 194
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL QWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
“iberty District
ADDRESS
ronald
™ : County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNIZR aﬁ
Well No, -
, Je Blalbe
ADORESS _.Farm

Gentlemen: —

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

an W )

the work of plugging and abandoning said wellon the .. _.dayof . ___. . . .. = 13‘1_‘..
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which thig notice so mailed is received,

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.) ‘

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified thal whellier you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

roverco side of this notice, in “Work Order,”

above date.

Department o
mental Proter,

Well Operator.

Wy
Environ

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1829, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acrgage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent iracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

v -PERMIT NUMBER

12/15/2023



4705100q82

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(RSQUIRED BY RULK$ AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIl, AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: BB FET M AL R0

L CRERRS o | £33
Red elay X o7 3
B oy [\ a5
. Cemmct 0o 853
red olay B35 000 Y% After Sghlueberyer Survege hola, ft wlll e

filled with sed elagto & dopth of BO' Lelow
Big imjun santy WN.va Geanrt TPes BO° Wl

wettos of Big njur and %0 the

aon eafle Tsll % be used fer Whomge I0

e Vampts sande

To the Department of Mines
Coat Ownrer or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Oparator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any mvailable adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

day of . 194 .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division
By:.
NOTE: This “work order” shall he filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

.@4 ANRAITT PRANTING COMPANY, CHARLINTON, W. ¥A.

i

. RECE \"/
Office of 0 a,'-:'gGas

NOV 2 2073

WV Departf,
\ ihent
Enwronmental ’rote?;ion

12/15/2023
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A
...The Xanufacturers Light & Heet ... .. _____ - ZZ@? .
ompany

Division.___ L.

Record of Well No. 2269 on JeBlake Farm 70 Acres
" Cameron Field Liberty Rrpae  Marshall County West Virgimiffate
Rig Commenced Rig stending 19 . Completed 19
Drilling Commenced June 23 1937 19 , Completed July 20th 1937 19
Cost per Foot 1.75 Contractor Harry Moore Address Hundred, W,Ve,

Drillore’ Names

Bernard Keffer, William C, Lomley,

BOILER ENGINE ‘ RIG
H.P No. Name of Maker - H.P. No. ! Name of Maker 1 New 7] Helght Name of Boiler
‘ ] | 01d 82 Company men
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Cenductor 13 inch 10 Inch 8% inch 67§ inch 6% inch 6% inch Sk inch ! 6inch 4 4ioch f i
| Ser7 70" YT l ’ | ’
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL :
Conductor 18 inch 10 inch BX inch 854 inch 1 8Y% inch B% inch I 6% inch ‘|' §inch ! 4inch 3 inch
’ 679 70 Léasl-xeL o l
OIL WELL GAS WELL
When Shot Sizeof Torpedo | ot Dax ? Tubing Rods Tanks i Sizeof Packer | DepthSet | Packedwith | 'EMInUte | pooy prequie
! I .P.
| 8% 6 54 1571 65/ | “a Lo
Inititial Open Flow Production Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours Shut in Presaure 195.291 Cuble Feet Per 24 Hours
FORMATION Top i Rottam Thickneas I REMARKS
Commenced drilling deeper & 1581
Maxon sand 1581 161 33
Big Lime ¥ 161 170l ‘ 9
Big Injun samd X 1ok | 1915 | 2n
Blate 1915 920! §
Send 1920 1940 ‘ 20
Slate & chelle 19ko 2080 ‘ 1o
Lime 2080 2130 | 50
Slate & Shells . 21%0 | 2290 | 160 |
20 foot sand X | 2% 230 | S0 |
Slate 23kLo 23755 | 35
Pink rock 2375 2380 | 5 |
Slate & shells 2380 21,83 103 )
50 foot semd X alg3s | 2hoo | 7 @ 6@‘1
Slate | 2Lgo 2495 | 5 10 RECEIVED
W 1 ice of Oil and Gas
Line | 2lgs | 2505 | 10 w %/Q % g of
Slate 2505 | aso| 3% 0 NOV 27 2023
Gorden sand S 28l 2655 15 |
pdl Bl entoe e hon
mental i
Lth sand ¥ 2595 2605 | 10 193,000 oublo feet dib
Slate 2605 2636 n
Sth samd X 2636 2630 | 3 [Gas @ 2637 s 38/10 water ia 2" opeminge
Shate ¥ 2639 27138 | 99 No. 4
Total depth p e 27136/ eROVE
o
Vo Say o
| st
) $ ;
Examined above information and meaaurements and found to be correct by -

Conirantor

NOTE—The above blank must be filled aut. carefully by the contractor, with a cnmplete nnd nccurﬂte racord o! t.he Well, and

bill for drilling.

Examined and approved by

.......... Srperintendeat of Co.
. when d for puy of tha

all formnhons and known sanda mnat he given by thelr proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of “Remarka’* must be reeotded in what sand and st
t depth Oil, Gas or Water was found, tha quantity of aame, the quality of the sand, and thickncss of pay.

Make no mmornnda of boiler or engine it owned by Contractor.

12/15/2023
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WELL REGORD

TRE MANUFAGTURERS LIGHT & HEAT nm.o

v Sa.. 2 X L0 0
m.aniim trM\RN\\msh\. ..............

o .
Disfriot ...k“.m\‘mmhr:.m.w .......................

ﬁo.-!.u.N\\\\.\i
e

m:_u.x.!N\.\... Lol . E—

Owned rq-.\ﬁ\\\\\u\.\\u\\l\\

Diviaion ____._ w} -

Date R\M\ﬂ\m\\\§‘...:. (=4
_ e f e —
w 1.

m...ﬁ&i.w.waer?:fh_t\«
77 -

A i s B

RECEIVED
ice of Oil and Gas

NOV 27 2023

=
2
6D
o
=90
gn
=
o 2
[ iy =
oD
oE
=4
g8
L=
-~
<
w

12/15/2023
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 9742@7
WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well.... A = 269
(Kind)
Company....Tha Hassfaoturers Light & Eeak Cos....... Casing and Used in Left in .
Address 800 Umiem Tywat Bldg,, Pittabargh, Pa. Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm.. ... Jesephms & M A Xaks . . . Acres PO -
Location (waters) . Size
Well No......X .. 2265 Elev. 088 16 Kind of Packer.........
District.... LEADEYY County Barsmmil ... 13 SPNG Amedar
The surface of tract is owned in fee by .o . 10, aan . 2" Size of
....Sokm G _Popking Address..... Camerem, ¥, Voo 8% 037 1037 | 6582814
Mineral rights are owned by..Tha. Heesfacbwrers. light & € 5/8 mr Depth set...cncceneenns
.. BOBE. CORPRRY............ Address. .. PAEEADNCEhy Pha. 5 3/16 195
Drilling commeneed...... wlﬁ.lm‘lfé e = ’--b' 1589 Perf. top.......
Drilling completed.........m 20“:1?15 1/3"51 2. Perf. bottom.
Date shot Depth of shot. Lincrs Used.... Perf. top.......
Open Flow 38/10ths Water in -l Inch Perf. bottom
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch -
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED............. RIZR No, FT.ciwnmseenDate
Rock Presaure ........ 300 Tbs. 5. uiRe hrs,
0Oil Tone bbls., 13t 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..
Fresh water feet feet .M. FeET.. 60 INCHES..... INCHES
Salt water feet foot _T90__vreEr... 60 INCHES INCHES
Formation i Color | H%l;d"“ Top | Bottom { n?ilw%:i Rffll‘l; i :llt;;‘,;-kg
Gravel o 15 |
Lime 15 8o ‘
Gaal 80 &2
8lats & 82 200
= 2 | =
Ceal
Blate & als Lo
Ceal Lo WS
Slate & Ling s 550
Ceal 50 75
§late & Lims 555 &00
Red Resk 600 605
Slate & Lime &05 &8s
Red Pesk 489 T00
fxite Slate T00 76
Bed Beek T T50
Slate & [ 750 8%
Rod Beek 850 850
Slate, Lisw & Send 850 1563
Navem Sand 1563 [ 1581
Yotal depth 1581
Drilled deepir « Permit MareoS2
| _ RECEIVED
Mazem Sand 1581 183, Ofiice of Oil and Gas
Mg Ltwe | 161 1704
te | o NOV 27 2023
ate, Sand § Shwlls 195 2000
. 2680 2130 Dyuen
‘e & Shel 21% 2290 i~ WV Department of
wh Sand 2290 % l a, —-5—7 Environmental Protection
& 8She %
% Sanmd 250
& p 2490 o
‘and 250 2555
595 2605
2605 2636
2636 26%9
2% 2758
th 738

{Over)

12/15/2023



4705100082

) i Depth Remarks
Hard or Top Bottom i Found
Formation Color Soft
|
RECEIVED

OﬁkeofOHandGaS
NOV 27 2023
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Date Augest 2702, 103
THE BANUFACTURERE LIGHY & HEAT 000“"
APPROVED

By.

Land Depte (Tite) ITies Tamager

12/15/2023
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L3¢

orjo,7 yoogl ‘N 'AL PaIT

L

- 67

7 owosialg

£q pusg

TEL T WS

-Lyuno)y

TTsae

_ frToaTT R

— wWaAry
aweTy W'V s D

GRS S ON IPM

&2e

TN AT S
OXTETTTTE Je ., Dot iR JwiB), ol

qyaooad TiTA

RECEIVED
QOffice of Oil and Gas

NOV 27 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/15/2023



Form 109 IM-7-17 Pads 25

4705100082 w

. Company 226'97
Divist @,M-L«..«_L-‘L/m/v 248 Fourth Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa.

Record of Well No. 2 2.6 9 on )k"@ F A, ﬂi/ﬂ/é Farm Acres
Co it Fild / PVATE/ Bt 2 an sl ounty W /a/ State

Rig Commeneed ~ VWovg 6 T <, Completed VU ey /& K
Drilling Commenced (# 4oy —A3- 1915, Campk!ed i 5N 191%
o b I
Cost per foot 7+ 7. Canlraclor /A~ ’} 5])' 78 Ad,i,m J tm ZE i M P ilra,
Drillors’ Names _/:f.“’;-{-\. . E P - 6'/“;1 4 ia g r j ’g T C‘ Lt
) BOILER ENGINE RIG ‘
B P. THo. HNamo of Makor B.P, lf Fo. Name of Maker Heow [ | Helght ‘ Namo of Bulder
1 N
L _as : ! (}{M ] %/br C’L-{LA7' ]
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USEB IN DRILLING i Zine
- Bua | 10 s -—‘;%_Wh 63 Inch 63 inch 59 Inch S tuch Sinch cme | N
27— 1 237 017 [
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL.
—mm 49 sh 19 vl OX bunls GYf Lk Grf lach 35§ uoly 5% lach | B locls * lach 3l
s/l — 237 |Lesz \ 1597
OIL WELL GAS WELL
WheaBhot  [Size of Torpedo JetDaye | Tublag Fods Tanks  [Stzaof Packer | DepthSet | Packed win | 18 MG | Bock pressare
0T T w7 | non [ 505 -
FORMATION Top Bottom | Thickness REMARES
.-§/\,M-(ﬂ i VRS )/]/l/l AL 19¢ g

fvlrv'-' /5’ ﬁ" lpbz /%—\’/é// 2R LJ/IM' oé\/vuu/ Wflr[/{

vé’,/aﬁﬂ 59| » - - Lier &4 Jfﬂ,,? /LMOL{/ @ue/éw,swf

St 2786 | 35 |af Js5sE
o /o5 rds | 20

g | 7248 s 2

Fonicr /30| /€0 | /O | Wasl 5703

/f/Za,Z'E /O | 208 0 YD & oane /57 3

Kaud 200 | awO| o | FATi0 &0 LT T ay
g al 2H0 | Dys] 5T

R Y~ 24570 94757 /0 Oniets o /T 2.4 e
Feammo 2577 2657 /0 Ohtve. Poctos vl /»5 55,07
od 2 le desT| el o "f»fwf 7% &I 0
Tt .| 3vC| 30 o 4
1‘2,,':44«;! Ive| 3¢ 5" 4 /ﬂf% A AT "Z 785_/9

P S a ) =/ ;0 z ?6&
IfL"“-:"\ 375 0| B3 7,';.9_. F o —pp—B0L

Fote Y43 | 200 | 55 W/-Mmé T, -2 2t §
S A a5 7
Lo 520 | sv| L _ RECEIVED
Alat 40| sst| /0 7,000 ° o‘o . Office of Oil and Gag
- ? ! - - BN - R
A ot ' 550 | 55750 s | L e NOV 27 2023
fﬁtww Rk LR P \ o , . . ,; H w e - ;
< 750 | (~cop 206 N pariment of
?Zof’ Ront 6T | Oyl 5" 3 Wi, e s ERVIRIMmental Protection
. . XX 2 o (_»,“)’{ s - ¢3g,;37
o/ (’(u’\-‘(i’ o j- _‘ (. A4 7—_ g— /.5
e | 4 ' . s
sl (ues)
i abave jpformavigg and messus tenad found to be correct by Examined and o]
— &5 § .?P“ @/L? Ci . PR s p ........ Superintendent of Ca.

..)6[..; L Gled wur cacofully by the O iths w toro aud iowed uf slic Wall, aud v

A whuu prayeaual {ur peywcas

NOTE
the © Inll fnr dnllm‘

All formations and _known sands must be given by their proper nams, linc racasurements, and undsr the head of “Remarks” must be recordod in what sand and
at what depth Oil, Gas or Water was found, qmnn:y n& sams, tlln qnl!h}' of the sand, and thickncss of pay.

Make no memoranda of boiler and engine if swned by contractor.

A W, WOLOT DR, P, Py 100N7

12/15/2023
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gag

NOV 27 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/15/2023
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4700100082wW

WW-2A
(Rev. 6-14) 1). Date: 10/26/2023
2.) Operator's Well Number  Victorv B 2269
State  County Permit
3)APIWellNo.:  47- (51 - 000820000
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  Mason Dixon Farms, LLC Name - Marshall Countv Coal Resources. inc.
Address PO Box 360911 Address 46226 National Road £
Melbourne, FL 32963 St. Clairsville. OH 43950 ;
(b) Name {b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Consol RCPC. LLC
Address 1000 Consol Enerav Drive §
Canonsbura. PA 15317 (o8
(c) Name Name Green Dot Farm. Inc. o
Address Address 7812 Low Gap Run Road N
Littleton. WV 26581 1
6) Inspector Strader Gower (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2525 West Alexander Road Name Marshall Countv Coal Resources. Inc.
Vallev Grove. WV 26060 Address 46226 National Road
Telephone St. Clalrsville, OH 43950

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas

v Vidiesde

)

x
A

Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 8, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2) :
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and g

application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above namedeﬁrt ED i
Personal Service (Affidavit attached) €@ of Oil and Gag R
X Certified Maif (Postmarked postal receipt attached) NOV 27 ‘_

Publication (Notice of Publication attached) 2023

{ have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and coﬂ&mmm&permit “
issued under this application. fvironmental Protection, i

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on .
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.

| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.

Well Operator _Columbia Gas Transmission. LLC

, By: Brad Nelson 4, / Z« f

<™, ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON its: Storaae Enaineer

43 Notary Public, State of Ohlo Address: 455 Racetrack Road :
M%S&%’S?R‘%‘Iﬁ%ze Washinaton, PA 15301
SR ‘.‘_,9‘5 Telephone: 724-250-0610
SEQRRS Emait. brad nelson@tcenerav.com
Subscribed and sworn before me this z ’ t day of Novemhe v , NODR ‘
/{ M (\/{,’(_{,ou ( inl MAATL J&(,ZW'/\Notary Public
My Commission Explfes )= )7 3

Oll and Gas Privacy Notics i

The Office of Oll and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our ragulatory dutles.
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as nesded to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal
Information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at

deggviy_acyofficer@wv.gov h,

12/15/2023



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

m
(Gl Domestic Mail Only
EE For delivery information, vnsnt our websnte at www.usps.com”.

e u
| " F1 CH1AL USE
- [Certified Mai Fea . =
u %‘.‘ P M ! l'.' I
un $ — <

&Mm&Fm(mmmmdmm) el QO
3 | 3 Retum Receiot frardoony) $_ B Y / /x
1 | [JRetum Recsipt (slectronic) ORI s e | R Postmark
3 | CJCertthied Mall Rostricted Deltvery $ __ £y “Hora =l N
3 | CIAduit Signaturs Required $ R =% 4

[ AduR Sigrasurs Restricted Dettvery § _ © % - s % .
o 5 -
i | Y
\J i
= D 410/2023
O Ser o T =
1%} Mﬁim Pdion : ‘%-, X
&6"'5%""'2 X 2?63 :
€ me, /L

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Completa items 1, 2, and 3.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -~
A. Signature ‘//

47

051060082 w

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

# A recelpt (this portion of the Certified Mali labsl).
» A unique Idsntifier for your malliplece.
® Bectronic verification of defivery or attempled

-AMdWMQOmm
signature) that is retaned by the Postal Sarvice™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

= You may purchase Certified Mafl service with
First-Class Malt®, First-Class Package Servics®,
of Priority Mail® service.

= Cartified Mall ssrvice is not avaliable for
Irternational mail.

= insurance coverage i not avaliabie for purchase
with Certifted Mail service. However, the purchess
of Gertifled Mail service does not change the

Insurance coverage automatically included with

certain Priority Mall items,

® For an additional fee, and witiv a proper
andorsament on the maiiplece, you may requast
the following services:

- Retum receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the reciplent's signature),
You can request a hardcopy retum receipt or an
eiecironic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complets PS Form 3811, Domestic Retum
Raceipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your malipiecs;

for an electronic retum receipt, see a retali
associate for assistance. To recelve a dupficate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certifiad Mali receipt to the
retall assoclats.

~ Restricted defivery servics, which provides
dalivery to the addresses specified by name, or
1o the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
avallable at retail),

- Adult signature restricted defivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of ags
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
(not avaliable at retall).

= To ensure that your Certified Mall receiptis
accepted as fegal proof of maliing, it shotild bear &

USPS postmark. if you would ke a postmeark on

miscerﬂﬂaduallrscelpt.pleasepresentm

Certified Mal tem at & Post Office™ for

postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this

Certified Malf receipt, detach the barcoded portion

of this tabel, affix it to the mailplecs, apply

appropriate postige, anddepodtmamaltplace

mmummmm

£8 Form 3800, Aot 2015 (Revarse) PBN 7530-02-000-0047

- 3 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse X = “l |‘| |
n ::t:::tt:i: :.':d"::u;\‘e‘::::r;?‘g :lz;llpiace B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Di:i'a :fd ;allvefv
or on the front i space permits. : Aley Hezmet | W/2-23 9590 9402 bL4A 1060 3040 33

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 27 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

i

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Pald

USPS
Permit No, G-10

1. Article Addressed to: D. I3 delivary address different from ttem 12 [ Yes

f YES, entor delivery address below: 1 No

Masan Dieon Fown L€
Po Rme 26051
Melte. e, EL 32%36

3. Service Type D Priority Malt Express®
IR S s EEEEET.
L I e e S T T
7020 31L0 D001 5077 “Il=53 wmmm
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 = Domestic Retum Recelpt

United States
Postal Service

Apt- 2
;\l'rhl)l.i‘“‘\

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4° in this box®

Bu( WS&A
216 (edorvile. Street

PA 1522+

fl)]”ﬂ“p”r"””i’u“’l,u'l|h’un”mh,nlﬂ“””m;h

12/15/2023



4705100082

Columbia Gas Transmission, LL.C

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q) Tc En ergy

November 10, 2023

Mason Dixon Farms, LLC
PO Box 360911
Melbourne, FL 32963

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to clean out an existing underground natural gas

storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 2269
(API # 47-051-00082-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,
bt e

Brad Nelson
Storage Engineer - RECEVED
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) Office of Oil angl Gag
brad nelson@tcenergy.com NOV
off: 724-2232753 27 2023

: 724-250-0610 WV Depar
cell: 724-250-06 Enwronme‘?na,";?c',’; %:ion

www.tcenergy.com

12/15/2023



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

: Dmestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

G
Cartified Mail Fee
$

&4

4=

‘0 PE1C AT

cf

Services & Feas fcheck box, add fee a%
[ Retun Recsipt fhardcopy)

%Al 1
3

$ AT i

7019 2970 0001 4413 517k

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address an the reverse

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

See Reverse for Instructions

[l Addressee

s0 that we can retarn the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
1. Articla Addressed to;

MAxAY Gty Coal Reouces, T,
K226 Ndma) Rowst
sS4 C(q)hsy;llej OH #3950

B[?acaived by (Printed Name)
7 9
J

C. a gf Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 0 Yes

If YES, entar delivery address below: £ No

I—
—eee

3. Service Typa L1 Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signatura [ Registarad Mail™
O Aduft Signature Rastricted Dalivery (u] stared Mall Restrictec
D et estrictad Dei O Signature Confirmation™
O Cortifiad Mail R livary i
9590 9402 6648 1060 3609 61 ol Ralved 0] Sionators Ganfimation
0 Gollect on Delivery Restricted Daiivery Restricted Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service labsi)

2015 2970 0001 44313 517L il

sured Mail
asured Mail Restricted Deffvery
ver $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt

4705100082 w

Certified Malil service provides the following benefits:

w 4 recelpt (this portion of the Certifled Mail label).

» A unique identifier for your mallplace.

= Elactronic verffication of dofivery or attempted
delivary.

& A record of detivery (Including the reciplent's
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

= You may purchase Certified Mall service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mall® service,

= Cartified Mai sarvice Is not available for
International mail.

& Instrance coverage Is nof avallable for purchass
with Cestified Mall service. However, the purchass
of Cortifiod Mail service doas not change the
insurance coverage eutomatically included with
certain Priority Mail items,

= For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the maiiplace, you may request
the foliowing services:

- Retum receipt service, which provides & record
of deiivery (inciuding the recipient's signature),
Yot ¢can request a hardcopy return recelpt or an
elactronic version, For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Retum
Racaipt; attach PS Form 3811 fo your mailpiecs;

USPS TRACKING #

TR

3590 9402 bk48 1L0LO 3L09 kL

for an electronic retum receipt, see a retall
associate for assistance. To receive a dupficate
retum receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mall recelpt to the
retall agsociate.

- Restricted defivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by nams, or
to the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signes to be at least 21 years of age (not
avaliable at retall).

- Adult signature restricted deflvery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of afjs
and provides defivery to the addrasses specified
by nams, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
{not avallable at retali).

= To ensure that your Certified Mall receipt is
accepted as legal proof of maliing, it should bear &

USPS postmark. if you would liks a postmark on

this Certified Mall rocelpt, please present your

Certifiod Mall item at a Post Office™ for

Certified Mall receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this tabel, affix 1 to the malfplace, apply
appropriate postage, and depostt the malipiece,

EMPORTANT: Save tiis roceipt for your records.

| 7S Fom 3800, Aprt 2015 (Revorse) PSH 7630-02-000-0047

Offio ECEIVED
8 Of il ang g

Ny 27 2023

Wvp,
. €
Enwronmegg’t’gent of

rotect,-On

First-Class Mall
Posplgge & Fees Paid

c
(773

Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

R Nelsow
Apt. e

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4¢ in this box®

21¢ Cedarville Strect-

Pottsbgh, i /Sezy
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4705100082

Columbia Gas Transmission, LL.C

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 b Tc En ergy

November 10, 2023

Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc.
46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning

to work over the following storage well in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that Marshall County
Coal Resources, Inc. is coal operator on subject property.

e Victory B 2269 (API # 47-051-00082-00-00) — Stimulation

To comply with WVDEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal operator the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WVDEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit)
WVDEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application)

WVDEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

A copy of the survey plat.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Regards, NOV 27 2023
2/ i, EnWVDePartmentof

vironmental Protection
Brad Nelson
Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753
cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

12/15/2023



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

¢i: 'Al April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

g Domestic Mail Only
g For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
Cai F
L COFFTICTAL USE
= Certified Mall Fes 4 e
g— 2 &Fee;' e ";"':'
tra [ al O
B S |~ BLOG
r | [ Retum Receipt felectronic) s_&n o | /S P RN
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O { = :
iq A r_"-’ b -
a
2 10/ u&a
nu :'\
Sent o 4 '
o CoNSIL RCEC, re e =
O [Sheet WA};‘!‘N&"&?O%: 5‘
o % f/t-.-!«w; Prive e
P, A /S3IF

See Reverse for Instructions

T
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aslgeiur

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space p

[0 Agent
X oA [ Addressee
B. Rackhied by (Printed Name} C. Date of Delivery

4705100082W

Certified Mail service provides the following bensfits:

= A recelpt (this portion of the Cortified Mall fabef). for an electronic retumn receipt, soe a retall
e L e
[ or No e
dolvery. 4 deory oy USPS®-osimared CriedMai o e
» A record of delivery (including the reciplent's EREDRELE
signature) that fs retained by the Postal Servica™ - Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by nams, of
e 2 Spacicg oot o the addressee’s
important Reminders: - Adult signature service, which requires the
= You may purchase Certified Mafl service with signee to be at least 21 years of age {not
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®, available at retaif).
or Priority Mall® service. - Adult signature restricted defivery service, which
= Cartified Mail service is notavailable for requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
htemational mail. and provides delivery to the addressee specifiad
B [nsurance coverage I8 notavailable for purchase by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
mc;mmmmmw (not avellable at retail).
of service dogs not change = To ensure that your Certified Mall receipt is
Insurance coverage automatically included with accepted as legal proof of maling, It should bear a
certain Priority Mail items, USPS postmari. If you would like a postmark on
= For an additional fes, and with a proper this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
endorsement on the maiiplece, you may request  Certified Mall item at a Post Office™ for
the following services: postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
- Retum receipt service, which providesarecord  Certifisd Mall recelpt, detach the barcoded portion
of delivery (including the reciplent's signature). of this label, affix It to the mailpiece, apply
You can request 2 hardcopy retum receipt or an Wmmmmmm

electronic version. For a hardcopy retum recsipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Raceipt; attach PS Form 3611 to your malipiece;  IMPORTAMNT: Save this receipt for your records.

P8 Form 3800, Apri 2015 (Reverse) PSH 7630-02-000-9047

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 27 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail
(] Postage & Fees Paid
i PS
i } Permit No. G-10
i

9590 9402 kE34 1028 3379 b4

1. Article Addressed to:
CoNsol Reec,cee
0 Cmso!/ EZrengy Drive
Caronaog , PA /53,27

DRI R

9590 9402 6634 1028 3379 64

D. is delivery address diffarert frnm item 17 E1 Yos
1 YES, enter delivery address below: [J No

3. Sarvice Type O Priority Mall Express®

3 Adult Signature [ Ragistersd Mail*™™

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O R ered Mail Restrictec
(1 Certified Mail® Delivary

O Certified Mad Rmicled Defivery
O Coftect on Delivery

D Signature Confirmation™
D Signature Confirmation

2. Article Numher Trancfar fmm eand~a laholl

7033 2970 0001 4413 5148

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

113 Batiect on Denvuy Resiricted Delivery  Restrictad Dalivery
wrod Mail
wed Mall Restricted Delivery
| et 3500}
Domestic Return Receipt

United States * Sender; Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® In this box®
Postal Service

Brea Nelson

216 Cesleryifla Stacel

Apt. 2

Pt:ﬂsbwy)s. GA /5224

l”lll”lh”i”l]'”il]”il”ihl!il”‘l'll""“’lihjl;ll”j”

12/15/2023



4705100082 W

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325

» TC Energy

November 10, 2023

Consol RCPC, LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to work over the following storage well in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that Consol RCPC,
LLC owns the coal on subject property.

e Victory B 2269 (API # 47-051-00082-00-00) — Stimulation

To comply with WVDEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WVDEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit)
WVDEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application)

WVDEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)
A copy of the survey plat.

If you have questions, feel free to call.
RECEIVED

©ffice of Oil and Gas
Regards, NOV 27 2.4
,é/ //& WV Department of
Environmental Protection.
Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad nelson@tcenergy.com

oft: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

Www.tcenergy.com

12/15/2023



4705100082 w
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

fi
1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 » TC Energy

November 10, 2023

Green Dot Farm, Inc.
7812 Low Gap Run Road
Littleton, WV 26581

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning

to work over the following storage well in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that Green Dot Farm,
Inc. owns the coal on subject property.

e Victory B 2269 (API # 47-051-00082-00-00) — Stimulation

To comply with WVDEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WVDEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit)
WVDEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application)

WVDEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

A copy of the survey plat.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

RECEIVED
Regards, Ofﬁc? Ot Qil and Gag
Bl Sl NOV 27 9, -
Brad Nelson Envwggpaﬂment of

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

ntai Protectic‘;n

www.tcenergy.com

12/15/2023



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Stresl No., of PO Box No.
‘”?; Lo Gag R Reod

Z?’mm Wy 2488\

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

3 Domestic Mail Only
# For dehvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com™.
L 2
r~ @“F F 1€:1 A L U SE
[} 2 ‘J’
= \
O ==Y
(] |
]
: ur Kr‘&?‘

3 Postage 9 s “‘"--‘. o ﬂ:}
'r_na and Foes *m.rif}."f‘ﬁg‘; b S

Sy L% .

S10, 4" y
O IsentTo
L Ercen bot Fym, Znc.
N

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A, Slgnamm =

%ent

E!A;!g:ssee
Date of Delivel
; K& ”?’/y&f’cﬁ |c//x{3¢£ry}

D. Is delivery adiress different from item 17 1 Yes
it YES. enter delivery address below: O No

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Articla Addressed to:

breen Dot Raem), Toe.
7o12 Lo Gap Rum, Roed
Litthm, WY 26551

3. Service Type [ Priority Mall Exprass®
0 Adult Signature 0 Roagisterad Mail™
T T e S == A
0 Certified Mat® Delivery
9590 9402 6648 1060 3614 01 3 Certified Mail Restricted Dakvery 0 Signatura Confirmation™

£ Coltect on Detivery B Signature Confirmation

2. Atticle Number (Transfer from service labal) g ﬁ’,ﬁ; o ulﬁulivuy Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery

7020 3Lb0 000L 5077 Ghb0  Gerst oy
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-0053 Domestic Retum Racelpt

4705100082 w

Certified Mall service provides the following benefits:

u A recelpt (this portion of the Certified Ma labe).

» A unique identifier for your malipiece,

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivary.

= A rocord of detivery (including the recipient's

signatixe) that is retained by the Postal Service™

{or a specified period.

important Reminders:

® You may purchase Certified Mail service with
Frst-Class Mall®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Malt® service.

 Cortifiod Mall service is not avaliable for
irtomationat madl,

» insurance coverage Is not avallable for purchase

for an electronic retum receipt, see a retall
associate for aasistance. To recelve a duplicate
return recaipt for no additional fee, present this

- Restricted deiivery sorvice, which provides
detivery to the addressee specified by name, or
1o the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signatire service, which requites the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (ot
avallable at retalf).

- Adutt signature restricted defivery sesvice, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addresses specified
by name, or to the addresses’s authorized agent

with Certified Mall service. However, the purchase (not avaliable at retail).

of Certified Mall service does not change the
Insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priorty Mall ftems.

® For an agditionsl fee, and with a proper
endorsemant on the malipiecs, you may request
the following services:

- Retum receipt service, which provides a record
of deitvery (inciuding the reciplent's signature).
You can request a hardcopy retum racaipt of an
glactropic version. For a hardcopy retum receipt,

complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

WMPSMSNHDW"M

-2 To ensure that your Certified Mall receipt s

accepted as legal proof of malting, [t should bear a
USPS postmark. if you would Hie a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present yous
Certified Mall item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. i you don't need & postmark on this
Certified Malt recefpt, detach the barcoded portion
of this Iabef, affix it to the maiipiece, apply

appropriate postage, anddapoettﬂmmaﬂplaoa

IMPORTART: Save this recelpt fer your records.

P8 Form 3800, Aprt 2015 (Reverse) PSN T630-02-000-0047

===
USPS TRACKING #

R

9590 9402 tL48 1060 3biY 01

RECEIVED
Office of Oil ang Gas

NV 27 207;

WV Depary
artment of
Envir St
onmentql Protéction
First-Class Mail
II || | Posmge b d
uspPs
Pormlt No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

Art. 2

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4% in this box*

Lk Aelson

2/8 Cedarvifle Shest

Prttcbugh, PA S22

1 T T O T PR L Y L YR T B U TP UL T
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4705100082wW
WW-2A1

(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number Victory B 2269

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |

depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
George Clark and Mary Clark, his wife The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company 309/76
George Clark and Mary Clark, his wife The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company 309/311

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Qil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

e WV Division of Water and Waste Management

e WV Division of Natural Resources Offic §§C§JVED

e WV Division of Highways > OtOiland Gas
e U.S. Army Corps of Engineers NOV 97 2023
e U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service WV De

o County Floodplain Coordinator Environmeseer nent of

menta} Protection

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is
initiated.

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Well Operator: Brad Nelson %, / 744

By:lts: Storage Engineer

12/15/2023



WW.9 4705100082 W

Operator's Well No. Victory B 2269

STATE OF WIST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF FNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmisslon, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10)_Fish Creek

— QP Code 307032
Quadrangle Cameron, WV

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I I No .

Will a pit be usc.d? Yes l l No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I | No . If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
®  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23624, 34-105-23619 )

% Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

B Other (Explain_Appalachlan Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Mt. Pleasant, PA - Permit 5260036

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s).

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Fresh water

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCI acid (stimulation)

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, ete. NA

-If lefl in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? If needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load ot drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shaltalso disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand thatthe

provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining

the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of tine or impris onment.

Company Official Signature /ﬁ‘/ 4(

AN sy
! e,
CURRIAL v,

S %WN?R&SCHRLSMJACKSON
Y . H =1 .3 Notary Public, State of Ohi
Company Official (Typed Name)_Brad Nelson ’ _'i_:. e *} --My-réemm&ssmapires:m
Company Official Title _Storage Engineer Wil November 17t 2026
LT ... RECEIVED
Stise=t0il and Gas
Subscribed and sworm before me lhis___Z%% _day of No Vesn b o .20 QS NOV 27 2023
C}/\Lﬂ-LLLOL/ L!b ALA Fim e :97;3( {Crer—~  Notary Public WV Department of
Environmental Protection
My commission expires H=-17= 2020

12/15/2023



Form WW-9 4705100082\/\/

Operator's Well No. Victory B 2269

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Prevegetation pH 69

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 800 lbs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: G i %2:167

Comments:
Ot YECEIVED
~eeotOi and Gag
NOV g7 2023
WV Depariment
- . of
Environmentaj Protectior,
Title: Qil & Gas Inspector Date: 11/07/2023
Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes ( )No

12/15/2023



4705100082 w

WW-9- GPP Page 1 of 2

Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 000820000
Operator's Well No, Victory B 2269

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10); Fish Creek Quad; Cameron, WV
Farm Name: BLAKE, J.

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids planned to be discharged.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on site, but located within secondary
containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks.

Fluid pumping well service equipment will have secondary containment under all leak paths.
Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Laurel Run is approximately 18' to the W.

The closest Well Head Protection Area is 6.3 mi. (WV3305202 - Hundred Littieton PSD).

e, RECEIVED
ot orOnT d Gas
4, Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection. NOV 27 2023
- WV Departmpnt of

Environmentg| p otection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

12/15/2023



4705100082w

WW-9- GPP Page 2 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 000820000

Operator's Well No. Victory B 2269

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

RECE|\VED
Office of il and Gas

NOV 217 2023

WV Denas nent
— - 1 Of
Environmental Protection

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction and well servicing equipment will
be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or spills.

. -y
Slgnature: = /I//}/If‘éﬁ' (_64/4’*?

Date: 11/07/2023

12/15/2023



Legend

Storage Well Classification
/\ ACTIVE

(O OBSERVATION

<> SPECIAL

Well of Interest

470510008% W

Qb . Enomc§5f°

Victory B Storage Field NOV 27 26
Storage Well 2269 WVb |
Marshall County, WV Environm%%?;tlni;?::tieﬁ

USGS Topo Map (Scde 2000 Fty In) to be induded with
Project Determination & Information Forms (PDIF)

£

12/15/2023
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4705100082
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 ' » TC En ergy

November 22, 2023

WVDEP — Office of Oil & Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed is a well work permit application for the following TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission,
LLC) existing storage well:

e Victory B 2269 (API 051-00082) — Stimulation

Please return permits to:

Attn: Brad Nelson

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301

RECEIVED
Regards, Office of Oil and Gag
// NOV 27 2023
&a/‘ 24 WV Depart
Environmeﬂ?alnlg?gtte?:iion
Brad Nelson
Storage Engineer Ckzﬁ' 06'( sl
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) 6-()0}
brad nelson@tcenergy.com ﬁ é ' 7003
off: 724-223-2753 nis

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

12/15/2023



/A 4705100082/

WW-2B1 Well No. Victory B 2269
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being

utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who

request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name
Sampling Contractor

Well Operator Not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well.
Address

Telephone

FOR OPERATOR’'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. I|f there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

. RECEIVED
Office of 0jj and Gas

NOV 27 2023

. WV Depariment of
nVironmentaj Protection

12/15/2023
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(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

15,147

FILE No 2101-2345-001-029 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING No. VICTORY B—2269 |THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

= KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
SCALE 1 INCH = 400 FEET | \coclaTiON REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

MINIMUM DEGREE OF LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE

ACCURACY __1:200 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

PROVEN SOURCE OF X i

ELEVATION TRIMBLE R10 (SIGNED) AW LY ) mm——
GPS UNIT ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DMVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NITRO, WV = 47 051 — 00082
WELL TYPE: OIL__ GASX_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL —— "STATE ~ COUNTY ~ PERMIT

(IF "GAS"% PRODUCTION ___ STORAGE _X_DEEP__ SHALLOW_X
LOCATION: ELEVATION 873.0 WATER SHED _LAUREL RUN OF FISH CREEK

DATE __NOVEMBER 6 2023

OPERATOR'S WELL No. 2269
AP} WELL No.

DISTRICT___ LIBERTY COUNTY MARSHALL

QUADRANGLE _ CAMERON, WV
SURFACE OWNER MASON DIXON FARMS, LLC ACREAGE 95.5 ACRES
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER MASON DIXON FARMS, LLC ET AL

LEASE ACREAGE 52 LEASE No. 3032001-000,3193990-000,3002152—000

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL __ CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER___ REDRILL___FRACTURE OR S{%H%}E@
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION____PERFORATE NEW FORMATION ___
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON____ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION __ MAXTON ESTIMATED DEPTH __1581
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT BRAD NELSON
ADDRESS PO BOX 1273, CHARLESTON, WV ADDRESS 455 RACETRACK ROAD

25325-1273 WASHINGTON, PA 15301

P:\2021\2101-2345-001—-029 — TC ENERGY — VICTORY B 2269\50—SURVEY\DWG\VICTORY B — 2269 — WELL — PLAT.DWG
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